Type VOSLP/N1116
counterbalance valves
• Single acting
• External pilot
• Load Sensitive (type N)
• Relief Compensated (type R)

Ø0.335 SAE6
Counterbalance valves
Ordering codes and description
Selection 1
TYPE DESCRIPTION
For 1:4 and zero differential pilot ratio
3 For range 50-210 bar (725-3050 psi)
5 For range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi)
For 1:8 pilot ratio
5 For range 180-350 bar (2610-5075 psi)
Selection 2
TYPE DESCRIPTION
G Screw setting
Z Antitampering cap
Dimensions
Selection 3
TYPE DESCRIPTION
p0 pilot ratio 0
p4 pilot ratio 1:4
p8 pilot ratio 1:8
191D1WWEL01E
Motion control valves
VOSLP/N1116 complete valves
Load sensitive (N) configuration with G3/8 thread
Pilot ratio 1:4
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1534322101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-210 bar (725-3050 psi),
std setting 150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1534322100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi). std
setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G5.p4 CODE: 1534321100
DESCRIPTION: Aluminium body, range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi),
std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Pilot ratio 1:8
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1534322104
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 180-350 bar (2160-5075 psi),
std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Zero differential pilot ratio
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G3.p0/ac CODE: 1534322106
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi), std setting
150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1534322107
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-350 bar (725-5075 psi), std setting
280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Load sensitive (N) configuration with G3/8 thread and F1 flange
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38F1/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1535522100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38F1/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1535522101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/38F1/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1535522102
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio, range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
VOSLP/N1116 - VOSLP/R1116
VOSLP/N1116/38/G3.p4/ac
Port size
12
1
2
VOSLP/N1116 complete valves
Load sensitive (N) configuration with SAE8 thread
Pilot ratio 1:4
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/S8/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1534322200
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-210 bar (725-3050 psi),
std setting 150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VOSLP/N1116/S8/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1534322201
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi), std
setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)